Illinois law.
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a)	The Department shall place an approved program on inactive status upon receipt of a written request from the program sponsor to be placed on inactive status, or if there has been no program activity for 24 consecutive months. 

b)	To apply for active status, an approved program that has been on inactive status shall submit an application and materials as required in Section 395.210.

c)	The request for return to active status shall be submitted no fewer than 90 days prior to the scheduled beginning of a CNA II class.

d)	Based on review of the application and materials for return to active status, the Department will approve or disapprove the application pursuant to Section 395.215.

(Source:  Added at 44 Ill. Reg. 3455, effective February 21, 2020)
